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Second Collection: World Mission Sunday 
 
Thank you for your generous response to the Society for the 
Propagation of the Faith last weekend on World Mission Sun-
day. St. Catherine of Siena parish raised $8,651.00. While 
some go to serve in other countries to develop the Church and 
serve its people, all of us are called to pray and support the 
Missions from right where we live. To continue answering this 
call, download the Mission App, which makes it possible for 
you to meet and support religious Sisters and Brothers, priests 
and dedicated lay leaders who provide help and hope in some 
of the world’s poorest places. These missionaries provide es-
sential education and health care, social outreach and advoca-
cy, and pastoral service. They address basic human needs, 
while in every moment offering spiritual comfort and support 
to the suffering and the marginalized. Join them in mission 
every day as you joined them this past World Mission Sunday. 
 
Domini-Science Saturday: November 5  
 
Domini-Science Saturday at St. Mary’s Dominican High School 
will be November 5 from 9:00 a.m. to 12 noon for girls in 
Grades 4th -7th. Domini-Science Saturday will feature science 
experiments, interacting with Dominican students and teach-
ers, lunch, and more. A $15 registration fee also  includes a 
Domini-Science t-shirt. Register online 
at www.stmarysdominican.org. 
 
Since 1860, St. Mary’s Dominican High School has been in-
volved in Catholic education in the New Orleans region. The 
school’s 156-year legacy is rooted in the tradition of prayer, 
study, community and service. These are the pillars of Domini-
can life and form the foundation for the Dominican student’s 
experience. 
 
Days of Prayer, Reflection November 12, 17 
 
“We Walk by Faith,” a day of prayer and reflection organized 
by the Archdiocesan Spirituality Center, will be offered at two 
locations during November. Serenity House, 81424 Bealer 
Road, Bush, Louisiana, is the place where the Saturday, No-
vember 12 event will take place. On Thursday, November 17, 
the Archdiocese of New Orleans Retreat Center, 5500 St. Mary 
St., Metairie, is where “We Walk by Faith” is scheduled to oc-
cur.  In both cases, the day of prayer and reflection will run 
from 9:30 am-3:30 pm. Bring your Bible and a brown bag 
lunch. Drinks will be provided. The cost is $30, but adjust-
ments can be made. To register call 504-861-3254, email 
archspirctr@arch-no.org, or register online at http://asc.arch-
no.org. 
  
Extraordinary Jubilee of Mercy Concludes on 
November 20 
 
Have yet to pass through the Holy Doors at one of the locations 
designated by the Archdiocese? For more information go to 
http://www.arch-no.org/year-of-mercy. 
 
Jeff Cavins to Present Bible Timeline Semi-
nar on the Northshore — December 2-3 
 
The weekend’s events consist of a free talk, “Living the Life 
You Don’t Have Time For,” on Friday, 7-8:30 pm; and registra-
tion, Mass, and then “The Bible Timeline Seminar” on Satur-
day, at Northshore Harbor Center. Here’s the online registra-
tion link: https://www.regonline.com/SLIDELL. 
 
Pope Francis’ November Prayer Intention 
 
The Holy Father’s November prayer intention is as follows: 
that Christians in Asia, bearing witness to the Gospel in word 
and deed, may promote dialogue, peace and mutual under-
standing, especially with those of other religions. 
 

Interfaith Discovery and Fellowship Series 
 
A series of interfaith gatherings to promote understanding and 
relationship, hosted on the grounds of the respective faith 
communities, will take place on the first Thursday of each 
month starting in November and continuing through June 2017. 
The meetings are scheduled for 7-8:30 pm and are being orga-
nized by the East Jefferson Interfaith Clergy Association. 
 
Reform Judaism will be discussed on Thursday, November 3, at 
Congregation Gates of Prayer, 4000 W. Esplanade Avenue, Me-
tairie. Other gatherings will explain Islam (December 1), Uni-
tarian Universalist (January 5), Disciples of Christ (February 2), 
Episcopal (March 2), United Church of Christ (April 6), and Lu-
theran Church ELCA (May 4). Roman Catholicism will be the 
topic of the final meeting in the series, scheduled for June 1. 
 
 
Men’s Evening of Formation on November 14 
  
How men can become the saints whom Christ is calling them to 
be is the focus of a series of evenings of formation scheduled 
on the second Tuesday of each month through June 2017 and 
beginning on Monday, November 14.  
  
Notre Dame Seminary rector Fr. James Wehner, STD, will be 
on hand for the first evening, which begins at 6:30 pm with 
Mass at St. Catherine of Siena and will be followed by dinner 
and a formation talk, along with the opportunity for confes-
sion. The evenings of formation are being presented by the 
Legionaries of Christ and Regnum Christi. Please respond to 
paul.rucker@stone-insurance.com if you plan to attend.  
 
Substance Addiction Ministry (SAM) 
 
St. Angela Merici recently began a new Substance Addiction 
Ministry. The mission of SAM is to help individuals, who suffer 
from the spiritual illness of addiction who are disconnected 
from self, loved ones, and God, to reconnect through educa-
tion, prevention, referral, and family support. SAM will provide 
education awareness of the pain in people’s lives; and will 
refer those in need to places where help can be found. Sup-
port, acceptance, understanding, and healing are extended to 
those touched by addiction. 
• For every person “afflicted” at least four others are 

“affected” 
• SAM meetings are for both the afflicted and the affected 
• We meet on the second and fourth Mondays of the month 

at 7 pm at 901 Beverly Garden Drive (St. Angela Admin-
istration Building) 

• SAM is not a 12-step program like AA 
• SAM does not provide professional diagnosis, therapy, 

counseling, or treatment 
• SAM does provide help, hope, healing, and support 
• Education of SAM teams, schools (teachers/PTO), religious 

ed, clergy, parish ministries, civic groups 
• Prevention through diocesan and community newspaper 

columns, parish newsletter, email articles from national 
and local sources, flyers 

• Referrals to 12-step groups, treatment programs, outpa-
tient counseling, therapy, intervention assistance, infor-
mation fair  

• Support through spiritual support meetings, Healing Mass, 
SAM Day of Renewal, Mentoring the Individual 

 
Contact:  lisa.carroll@greenbrierhospital.com or 267-6028, also 
samsaintangela@bellsouth.net  
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Parish Contacts  
 
 
 
 

 
 

Parish Staff  
 
Rev. Ronald L. Calkins, Pastor    
        rcalkins@stcatherineparish.com, ext 501 
 
Rev. Timothy D. Hedrick, Parochial Vicar 
        thedrick@stcatherineparish.com, ext 502 
 
Deacon Michael E. Coney  
        deaconmike@stcatherineparish.com 
 
Deacon Paul G. Hauck 
       deaconpaul@stcatherineparish.com 
 
Deacon Don M. Richard 
        deacondon@stcatherineparish.com 
 
 Kimberlie Kilroy, Principal 
        kkilroy@scsgators.org, 831-1166 
 
Michelle Alley, Director of Religion Education 
       malley@stcatherineparish.com, ext 506 
 
Mary Bielski, Youth Minister   
        mary.bielski@gmail.com, ext 506 
 
Denise Allain, Financial Manager 
        dallain@stcatherineparish.com, ext 503 
 
Charmaine Barberito, Office Assistant 
        cbarb@stcatherineparish.com, ext 503 
 
Debbie Romagosa, Secretary 
       dromagosa@stcatherineparish.com, ext 504 
 
Mary Johnson, Receptionist / Secretary 
      info@stcatherineparish.com, ext 500 
 
Stephanie Dureau, Music Ministry 
       sdureau@bellsouth.net 
 
 

Sacramental Preparation 
 
Baptism – Baptisms take place after 11 am Mass each 
weekend.  Contact the parish office to sign up for a date 
and begin the preparation process.  
 
Confirmation— Confirmation is celebrated for 11th and 
12th graders in January.  Classes begin in August.  
 
Marriage – Please contact a priest 6 months prior to the 
Wedding and before making any arrangements.  
 
Anointing of the Sick - Upon request for the seriously 
ill, infirm, and those undergoing major surgery.  Please 
contact the Parish Office when someone is home bound 
or hospitalized and in need of the Sacrament. 
 
Funerals — Please contact a priest before making ar-
rangements with the funeral home. 
 
 

Joining our Parish 
 
Welcome to St. Catherine of Siena Parish!  Anyone inter-
ested in joining the parish, please fill out a gold regis-
tration form located in the gathering area of the Church 
and return it to the parish office. 
 

Bulletin Deadline 
 
All bulletin notices must be received  in the Parish Of-
fice at least 7 days before the bulletin. 

Parish Ministry Contacts   
Adoration Chapel Mary Jeandron 887-3063 maryms777@aol.com 
Altar Servers Kerry Dominique 481-7691 SJEPKC@gmail.com 
Baptisms Marion Eigenbrod 267-9505 baptism@stcatherineparish.com 
Bible Study Carol Rooney 460-0318 carolbrooney@aol.com 
Boy Scouts Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryan.roser@capitalone.com 
Childcare / Nursery Madylin Schneller 258-1949 

 
mschneller@scsgators.org 
 

Children’s Liturgy Lucy Karam 318-542-5874 lkaram@iberiabank.com 
Confirmation Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Cub Scouts Harry Hardin 

Yvette Lionnet 756-0822 
309-0471 hfhardin@gmail.com 

ylionnet77@gmail.com 
CYO Mary Bielski 835-9343 Mary.bielski@gmail.com 

Eucharistic Ministers Christe Brewton 838-9998 cbrewton@cox.net 

Fair  Jaime Thomas 
Nicole Surcouf 

655-4737 
273-9093 scsfair@gmail.com 

FAMILIA Lori Lundgren 723-5170 pslundgren@cox.net 
Family Life Paul Hauck 

Lil Hauck 834-2728 phauck14@yahoo.com 

Feeding the Homeless Barbara Renaudin 833-1945   
barbararenaudin@yahoo.com 
 

Fellowship Sunday Pat Higginbotham 835-8419 webhigg@cox.net 

Finance Council Don Wheat 621-6731 dwheat@cricpa.com 

Girl Scouts Kathy Wild 237-5284 kwildmd@gmail.com 
Greeters Elfriede Fleming 837-1031 deutscheselfie4@yahoo.com 
Home Bound Visitation Beth Gambel 427-5669 bethgambel@aol.com 
Knights of Columbus Louis Bienvenu 782-7783 louis@bienvenu.com 
K4J (Kids 4 Jesus) Stacey Liljeberg 415-5389 sliljeberg@aol.com 
K4J VBS Ashley Cook 

Stacy Liljeberg                     
218-5929 
415-5389 abcook38@yahoo.com 

sliljeberg@aol.com 
Lectors Christe Brewton 838-9998 cbrewton@cox.net 
Legion of Mary Ken Krey 289-2465       kkrey345@cox.net 
Liturgy Committee Patricia Fitzpatrick 430-1136 pfitzpatrickrd@att.net 

LTMTP Karen Babbitt 837-1049 karenrbabbitt@gmail.com 

Marriage Preparation Anand & Maya Irimpen 834-9269 airimpe@tulane.edu 

Meals on Wheels Missie Warwick 909-0691 Mwarwick1@aol.com 

Men’s Club Arnaldo Bustillo 220-4469  nando70001@yahoo.com 
Music Ministry Stephanie Dureau 835-9343 sdureau@bellsouth.net 

Parish School of Religion Michelle Alley 835-9343 malley@stcatherineparish.com 
Pastoral Council Les Nettleton 831-4890 lesn@bellsouth.net 
Prayer Line Carl Hellmers 

Yvonne Hellmers 833-1197 chellmers@yahoo.com 
Radio Rosary Mickey LaCombe 432-8275 mllacombe@cox.net 
RCIA Kurt Garcia 957-7100 kurtgarciarcia@gmail.com 
Respect Life Committee Stephanie Hellmers 495-6964 Hellm3@aol.com 
Rosary Altar Society Donna Hummel 451-7456 donna.hummel@cox.net 
School  Kimberlie Kilroy 831-1166 kkilroy@scsgators.org 

School Co-op Mary Hawes 
Karen Reinhardt 913-579-4112 

952-4363 Maryheimer@cox.net 
Kcreinhardt@att.net 

St. Vincent de Paul Karen Haydel 267-9507 svdp@stcatherineparish.com 
Ushers Georges Legrand 583-9425 glegrand@mblb.com 
Vocation Committee  Leslie Baudry 

Rich Baudry  442-7013 
931-0271 leslie@baudrytherapy.com 

rich@baudrytherapy.com 
Venturing Bryan Roser 722-7372 bryan.roser@capitalone.com 
Wedding Coordinator Jeanie Favret 583-3438 jeanie@cgfavret.com 
Women’s Club Grace Couvillon 834-8146 gcouv@hotmail.com 

Youthful Elders Brenda Smith 838-6834 nanniebcs@gmail.com 
Young Adult Ministry Alan Elmer 259-0204 alanelmer1@gmail.com 


